PARENTAL/LEGAL GUARDIAN CONSENT, WAIVER, RELEASE, AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

ļ,	_, am the parent or legal guardian of
	, (Minor) who is enrolling in a
Kingsbury Park District (Park District) a	ctivity being operated by the Kingsbury Park
District	

I understand and acknowledge that the enrollment of Minor and his participation in Activity is wholly voluntary and that there are physical risks and hazards connected with participation, including, but not limited to the risk of communicable disease such as COVID-19. I understand, acknowledge, and agree that Kingsbury Park District is not responsible for and does not assume the costs of any medical testing, care, or treatment associated with the Minor's participation in the Activity, including, but not limited to, any medical testing, care, and treatment of the Minor or anyone with whom the Minor may have contact during or after the Minor's participation in the Activity

With regards to the risks posed by COVID-19, I acknowledge, understand, and agree:

- a. That the novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization and, as a result, the Activity is being delivered during a time of a national public health crisis;
- b. That COVID-19 is extremely contagious and there are risks, known and unknown, associated with the Minor participating in Activity;
- c. That the Minor, other children, other participants, volunteers, coaches, and group leaders may be infected before and/or during Activity and could transmit COVID-19 without displaying any symptoms;
- d. It is my responsibility to manage the risks to Minor, myself, and others the Minor may come into contact which are associated with COVID-19;
- e. That the Minor may pose a risk to those that are most impacted or at greatest risk of infection from COVID-19;
- f. That Kingsbury Park District cannot guarantee that Minor, or others with whom the Minor comes into contact with during and after participation in the Activity will not become infected with COVID-19.

I agree, on my own behalf, on behalf of Minor, and on behalf of others acting on my behalf to comply with all Kingsbury Park District's rules and regulations regarding Minor's participation in the Activity, including all rules and regulation that pertain to COVID-19. I understand and agree that noncompliance with any such rules and regulations by myself, Minor, or anyone acting on my behalf may result in termination of Minor's participation in the Activity. I further understand and agree that if Minor or anyone Minor has had direct recent contact with exhibits symptoms of COVID-19, as set out by the U.S. Centers for Disease Control, on the day of or within 14 days prior to the Activity, Minor will not participate in the Activity. I understand and agree that if Minor exhibits symptoms of COVID-19, as set out by the U.S. Centers for Disease Control, during the Activity, Minor will be required to leave the Activity immediately and notification must be given to Kingsbury Park District. I understand and agree that any registration, activity, or program fees will not be returned if Minor's participation in the Activity is terminated under either of these circumstances. I understand and agree that if Minor or anyone Minor has had direct contact with exhibits symptoms of COVID-19, as set out by the U.S. Centers for Disease Control, within 14 days after the Activity, I will immediately provide notice of the same to Kingsbury Park District.

Having been given sufficient time to read and review the above acknowledgements, understandings, and agreements, I hereby consent to the Minor's participation in the Activity.

I voluntarily agree to assume all risks, known and unknown, and accept sole responsibility for any injury to Minor, myself, or others with whom we may come into contact, including, but not limited to personal injury, disability, death, illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I, Minor, or others who may come into contact with us may experience or incur in connection with Minor's participation in the Activity. On my behalf, and on behalf of Minor, our heirs, and our legal representatives, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless Kingsbury Park District, its successors, assigns, employees, Board members, officers, officials, administrators, agents, and volunteers from any and all claims, causes of action, suits, expenses, debts, accounts, controversies, damages, claims and demands arising out of the Minor's participation in the Activity.

I hereby acknowledge that I have read this Parental/Legal Guardian Waiver, Release, and Assumption of the Risk, I understand the same, and I have voluntarily signed it below.

Signed this day of	, 202	
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature	Printed Name	